

Appeal No. 12-16670

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

PAUL A. ISAACSON, M.D.; WILLIAM
CLEWELL, M.D; HUGH MILLER,
M.D.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

TOM HORNE, Attorney General of
Arizona, in his official capacity;
WILLIAM (BILL) MONTGOMERY,
County Attorney for Maricopa County, in
his official capacity; BARBARA
LAWALL, County Attorney for Pima
County, in her official capacity;
ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA
WYNN, Executive Director of the
Arizona Medical Board, in her official
capacity,

Defendants-Appellees.

On appeal from the United States
District Court for the District of
Arizona

No. 2:12-cv-01501-JAT-PHX

STATE APPELLEES' ANSWERING BRIEF

Thomas C. Horne
Attorney General

David R. Cole
Solicitor General
Thomas M. Collins

Assistant Attorney General
1275 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-1296
(602) 542-3333 (Phone)
(602) 542-8308 (Fax)
Attorneys for Defendants-
Appellees Arizona Attorney
General Tom Horne, Arizona
Medical Board, and its
Executive Director, Lisa Wynn

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	iv
Issue Presented for Review.....	1
Jurisdictional Statement.....	1
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of Facts.....	3
Standard of Review.....	5
Summary of Argument	5
Argument	6
I. Plaintiffs have raised a facial, rather than, an as applied, challenge.....	6
II. Regardless of the label placed on the challenge, the District Court correctly applied controlling case law.....	9
III. H.B. 2036 advances the State’s interests in the lives of unborn children, maternal health, and the ethics of the medical profession.	11
IV. Plaintiffs’ broad assertions concerning the right to abortion are not supported by the U.S. Supreme Court’s holdings.....	14
Conclusion	15

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Ayotte v. Planned Parenthood of Northern New England</i> , 546 U.S. 320.....	9
<i>Delano Farms Co. v. Cal. Table Grape Comm'n</i> , 318 F.3d 895 (9th Cir. 2003).....	5
<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007)	passim
<i>Miller v. Gammie</i> , 335 F.3d 889 (9th Cir. 2003).....	9
<i>Planned Parenthood of Idaho, Inc. v. Wasden</i> , 376 F.3d 908 (9th Cir. 2004).....	9
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pa. v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992)	passim
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1972)	14
<i>Stenberg v. Carhart</i> , 530 U.S. 914 (2000)	14
<i>Washington v. Glucksberg</i> , 521 U.S. 702 (1997)	13

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1292(a)(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1331.....	1

28 U.S.C. § 1343(a)(3).....	1
A.R.S. § 36-2159	4
A.R.S. § 36-2159(A).....	5
A.R.S. § 36-2159(B).....	5, 6
H.B. 2036.....	passim
